502219914 02/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Archie L Johnson	08/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avionics Mounts Inc.	
Street Address:	4510 State Road 46 East	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47448	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7832699

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8129882949

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 812-988-2949

Email: deanjohnson@avionicsmounts.com

Correspondent Name: Avionics Mounts Inc.

Address Line 1: 4510 State Road 46 East

Address Line 4: Nashville, INDIANA 47448

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Archie D. Johnson/
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=AMI Bill of Sale#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 78

PATENT REEL: 029755 FRAME: 0360

BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Archie L. & Betty L. Johnson in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to be paid by Archie Dean Johnson, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, sell, transfer and deliver unto the said Archie Dean Johnson all of their interest, if any, in the following goods and chattels, to-wit:

All of the business assets of Avionics Mounts Inc., including, but not limited to, all corporate matters, inventory, furniture, and fixtures, equipment (machinery & tools), and accounts receivable used in connection with the business.

To have and to hold all and singular the said chattel unto the said Archie Dean Johnson, his successors and assigns, to his own use forever, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the sum of which is hereby acknowledged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Archie L. and Betty L Johnson have hereunto set their signature this the Ava day of 7⁷⁴ 2012

By: <u>Actic</u> L. Johnson

By: <u>Betty</u> L. Johnson

PATENT REEL: 029755 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 02/05/2013